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Name / Surname:

CV

(Application Form)

Josier Hernandez Aguirre

Certified for:
Deep sea captain

Deep sea navigator / Chief officer
Crewell ID: 125834

Main info

Josier Hernandez Aguirre

Position applied for: Chief Officer Desired Vessel Type: Cargo vessels
2nd Officer Offshore fleet
Minimum salary $: = Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth: 02.11.1990 Panama,Bocas
del toro
Phones: | +4915772526617 Citizenship: = Panama
. jo- Country of residence /
E-mail: German
hernandez02@hotmail.com City: y
Messenger: | Josier Hernandez Aguirre Home address: Elbvillenweg 5C, 01139
Dresden
English level: | Fluent Closest airport: D.resden International
Airport
USA visa validup: | 13.08.2028 Schengen visa valid up: | 31.10.2028
Passports / Smbk
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book PA0163024 08.11.2021 Panama 02.11.2026
International passport PA0802316 30.09.2021 Panama 30.09.2026
Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank Deep sea captain
Professional license BSH-2025-10-0174 05.06.2025 Germany 05.06.2029

Endorsement


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/125834/

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Designated Security
Duties

Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical Care
Tanker Familiarization
ECDIS
Bridge Team Management
Ship Security Officer
Fast Rescue Boats course

Marine Environmental
Awareness

Leadership and Team
Work

Advanced tanker training
(Oil)

Passenger Ships
Familiarization (Crises
Management)

Passenger Ships
Familiarization (Crowd
Management)

Bridge Resources
Management

Ship Simulator and Bridge
Team Work

Radar navigation, manual
and automatic radar
plotting aids (ARPA)

Operational

Deep sea navigator / Chief officer

BSH-2023-11-0116

PMTS/SDSD/21-01-01146

DS-63-2-3/2011/AdFF-R

DS-63-2-3/2011/SCARB-R

PMTS/MC/21-01-02212

2021-TKEs-05

PMTS/ECDIS/19-01-00753

PMTS/BTM/21-01-00622

PMTS/SS0/19-01-01741

DS-63-2-3/2013/FRB-R

PMTS/MEA/21-01-01394

PMTS/LEA/21-01-01157

PMTS/ATOT/21-01-00943

PMTS/CMHBT/21-01-00374

PMTS/CMT/21-01-00424

PMTS/REN-BRM/21-01-
0041

PMTS/BTM/21-01-00622

PMTS/RADAR/19-01-01866

05.06.2025

29.11.2021

27.09.2024

26.09.2024

18.10.2021

26.02.2021

07.02.2023

25.10.2021

27.12.2019

23.09.2024

11.10.2021

08.10.2021

12.10.2021

25.10.2021

22.10.2021

11.10.2021

25.10.2021

12.10.2024

Germany

Panama

Germany

Germany

Panama
Germany
Panama
Panama
Panama

Germany

Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

24.09.2029

23.10.2026

26.09.2029

25.09.2029

16.10.2026

25.02.2026

05.02.2028

22.10.2026

27.12.2029

22.09.2029

11.10.2026

08.10.2026

12.10.2026

25.10.2026

22.10.2026

11.10.2026

22.11.2026

10.10.2029



Radar, ARPA, bridge team

work and search and PMTS/ARPA/19-01-01824 14.10.2024 Panama
rescue
GMDSS Operator BSH-2025-81-0357 05.06.2025 Germany
Marlins Test 0 18.05.2021 Germany
DP Operator Basic Course 52811/441/22 02.09.2022 Poland
DP Basic Course 52811/441/22 02.09.2022 Poland
Basic Safety Training DS-63-2-3/2011/BS-R 25.09.2024 Germany
Medical Certificate for
Personnel Service PMM-JC-001525 21.10.2025 Panama
Onboard
Cyprus S CY316031 13.05.2020
Germany S 009618 20.02.2018
Panama Sl PA0163024 08.11.2021
StPauli 2/ General Cargo MAK 01.03.2024 -
Germany Vessel 01.08.2025
hief Offi . . . .
Chief Officer » General bulk cargo transport, Specially timber in Baltic Sea ¢ In
charge of cargo Operations and vessel stability « « Expereince on Ice-
class vessel E3 A1,cold weather procedures safety precaution
Kugelbake / Ro-Ro Caterpillar 01.01.2023 -
Germany 29.02.2024
2 ffi . . . .
nd Officer + Daily Transport of plane parts for Airbus « Pilot Exemption (
Bremerhaven-Weser, Elbe river and Hamburg port) «Safety & Training
Officer *Supervising Cargo Operations
01.09.2022 -
HSC GESA/C Crew boat Caterpill
yprus rew boa aterpillar 30.11.2022
Chief Officer

* Transporting Passengers to different islands in the North Sea «
Responsible for safety and Navigation onboard ¢ In charge of ordering
goods and Material for everyday ship routine

14.10.2029

04.06.2030
17.05.2026
02.09.2027
02.09.2027

24.09.2029

21.10.2027

12.05.2030
19.02.2028

02.11.2026

Claus Rodenberg
Waldkontor /
Germany

Otto Wulf GmbH /
Germany

North Frisian
Offshore GmbH /
Germany



20.03.2022 -
27.07.2022

Multi-Purpose

E-Ship 1/Germany Vessel /10020

3rd Officer Safety Deck Officer duties( Drills, FFE and LSA inspections and

maintenance , Crew training) Loading and unloading heavy lift cargo
for wind park project. Pontoons Shifting , Flettner Rotors Operator.

SEAEYE 4/
Germany

10.12.2021 -

OSV /780
10.02.2022

Detroit/ 1366

Chief Officer Responsible for deck department , maneuvering and radio

communication between airplane, RHIB and other ships during search
and rescue operation in the Mediterranean

23.06.2021 -

HSC Gesa / Cyprus 07.10.2021

Crew boat

Chief Officer
Communication and organisation with wind park coordinator ISM
Duties

18.03.2020 -

Crew boat
18.08.2020

HSC Gesa / Cyprus

Chief Officer
Manoeuvring in port during arrival and departure as well as pushing
on/off turbine Deck hands Trainer

07.03.2019 -

H
SC Gesa / Cyprus 18.11.2019

Crew boat

Chief Officer responsible for daily transport of technicians and spare parts for

offshore wind parks in the North Sea in charge of navigation watch,
publications, Ecdis updates and much more

09.03.2018 -
04.09.2018

Lady Von Busum /
Germany

Passenger
ship
AB (Able Seaman)
serving and attending passengers duties on deck during mooring
operation, gangway watch

Mv Pacific Link / Passenger 17.11.2015 -
Cook Island ship /282 31.05.2017
Chief Officer On board Medical Ship sailing around Papua New Guinea with 50
multicultural crew onboard. Duties:2nd Deck Officer Duties, Cadet &
Deck Hand Training, Ship Tenders Operations and deck department
leader
. Drilling
Petrosaudi Saturn / Vessel/Rig / 09.02.2015 -
i 09.05.2015
Singapore 10155
2nd Officer

Working with 300 crew. | was in charge of all documentation,
concerning work permit, safety procedure. Maintenance of firefighting
systems and equipment. Mooring Operations.

09.03.2014 -
09.12.2014

Passenger

Africa Mercy / Malta )
ship /16572

Minshipmanagement
/ Germany

Sea Eye / Germany

North Frisian
Offshore / Germany

North Frisian
Offshore / Germany

North Frisian
Offshore / Germany

Reederei Rahder/
Germany

YWAM MEDICAL
SHIPS KONA /
Papua New Guinea

Petrosaudi /
Venezuela



Cadet/Trainee

AB (Able Seaman)

Sex: male

Working with 400 Multicultural crew, sailing around Africa and many
European ports.Duties : Fire fighting Leader,load and unload
containers and cars, gangway watch, navigation duties under

supervision
BBOC?S '\:Aa“ﬁer i‘ Supply vessel 18.09.2012 -
urica Mariner /714 01.09.2013

Panama

With 12 crew in Panama. Duties: Load and unload fuel, fuel
documentation, Rescue boat driver,mooring Operations.

Mercy Ships

Quinn Qil / Panama

Height: 170 Overall size: S or M

Eyes color: black Weight: 70 Shoe size: 41

Maritime education:

Speciality: = Navigation

Degree in Nautical
Engineering with an
emphasis in Navigation and
Maritime Transportation.

Computer, Futball player,
Additional skills: | Swimmer. Easy going
person

Knowledge of other | Spanish (Native) , German (
languages: | Good)

Next of kin: | Wife Kin phone: | 004917623940717

Kin name, Surname: ' Julia Maria Brockmann Kin address:

Inmediately Available

Elbvillenweg 5¢, 01139
Dresden Germany
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